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TO:  Superintendents of Schools 

  Superintendents of Unified School Districts 

  Directors of Public Charter Schools 

  Executive Directors of Regional Educational Service Centers 

  Directors of Approved Private Special Education Programs 

 

FROM: Dr. Sarah J. Barzee, Chief Talent Officer  

 

DATE:  February 8, 2019 

 

SUBJECT: Data verification regarding TEAM program reimbursements to districts 

 

As indicated in my memorandum dated October 11, 2018, the TEAM page in the Educator 

Data System (EDS) includes a complete list of beginning teachers in your school/district who 

are required to complete TEAM. After 5 pm on February 15, 2019, the CSDE will generate 

from EDS, a list of all active beginning teachers participating in TEAM, including those who 

completed TEAM since September 1, 2018. This data will be used to calculate the amount of 

funding per beginning teacher that will be allocated to districts. 

 

Please instruct the person in your district with the EDS LEA TEAM role (see attached list) to 

ensure that your data in EDS are accurate and complete by February 14, 2019. If you believe 

a teacher should be included in your TEAM list but does not appear on your list, please 

verify that the teacher has been entered correctly in EDS. A teacher will only appear on your 

TEAM list if they have been correctly entered into EDS with a teaching assignment that is in 

compliance with their certification. If you believe there are any discrepancies in your data, 

please contact Gady Weiner at gady.weiner@ct.gov no later than February 14, 2019. 

 

If you have any questions about the TEAM program, you may contact Claudine Primack, 

TEAM Program Manager, CSDE, at 860 713-6826, or claudine.primack@ct.gov. 

 

cc: EDS LEA TEAM contacts 
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Organization Last Name First Name User Name Email Phone
Achievement First Hartford Academy Inc. District Pagan Jonathan PaganJ7 jonathanpagan@achievementfirst.org (718) 623-2660
Achievement First Hartford Academy Inc. District Parmigiani Lillis Melissa ParmigianiLillisM2 melissalillis@achievementfirst.org (718) 938-1863
Adelbrook-The Learning Center of Cromwell Spada Stacey SpadaS1 sspada@adelbook.org (860) 935-6010
Adelbrook-The Learning Center of East Hartford Spada Stacey SpadaS3 sspada@adelbrook.org (860) 635-6010
Adelbrook-The Learning Center of Manchester Spada Stacey SpadaS2 sspada@adelbrook.org (860) 635-6010
Amistad Academy District Pagan Jonathan PaganJ5 jonathanpagan@achievementfirst.org (718) 623-2660
Amistad Academy District Parmigiani Lillis Melissa ParmigianiLillisM melissalillis@achievementfirst.org (718) 938-1863
Ansonia School District DiBacco Joseph DiBaccoJ2 JDiBacco@ansonia.org (203) 736-5095
Ansonia School District Le Lyn LeL1 lle@ansonia.org (203) 736-5076
Area Cooperative Educational Services Rice William RiceW3 wrice@aces.org (203) 498-6800
Area Cooperative Educational Services Sudhoff Nancy SudhoffN1 nsudhoff@aces.org (203) 498-6809
Barkhamsted School District Agostine James AgostineJ3 jagostine@barkhamstedschool.org (860) 738-4016
Barkhamsted School District Sacharko Erika SacharkoE1 esacharko@barkhamstedschool.org (860) 379-2729
Benhaven Academy Grimm Linda GrimmL lgrimm@benhaven.org (203) 774-0008
Benhaven Academy Jachym Christa JachymC1 cjachym@benhaven.org (203) 774-0008
Benhaven School Cyr Sarah CyrS9 scyr@benhaven.org (203) 793-1905
Berlin School District McGurk Erin McGurkE4 emcgurk@berlinschools.org (860) 828-6581
Bethany School District Carpenter Susan CarpenterS4 scarpenter@bethany-ed.org (203) 393-1170
Bethel School District Brooks Kristen BrooksK5 brooksk@bethel.k12.ct.us (203) 794-8613
Bloomfield School District Sumberg Susan SumbergS1 ssumberg@blmfld.org (860) 769-4200
Bolton School District Malinoski Sarah MalinoskiS sarah.malinoski@boltonct.org (860) 643-1569
Branford School District Sexton Rachel SextonR10 rsexton@branfordschools.org (203) 315-7816
Bridgeport Achievement First District Pagan Jonathan PaganJ6 jonathanpagan@achievementfirst.org (718) 623-2660
Bridgeport Achievement First District Parmigiani Lillis Melissa ParmigianiLillisM1 melissalillis@achievementfirst.org (718) 938-1863
Bridgeport School District Brosnan Michael BrosnanM MBROSNAN@bridgeportedu.net (203) 275-1047
Bridgeport School District Catlin Naâ€™Imah CatlinN ncatlin@bridgeportedu.net (203) 275-1042
Bridgeport School District Johnson Aresta JohnsonA35 ajohnson1@bridgeportedu.net (203) 275-1035
Bristol School District Fortin Carly FortinC2 carlyfortin@ci.bristol.ct.us (860) 584-7079
Canterbury School District Miller Cheryl MillerC34 cmill@canterburypublicschools.org (860) 546-6950
Capitol Region Education Council Slogesky Sarah SlogeskyS sslogesky@crec.org (860) 985-3583
Chapel Haven Schleifer Center, Inc. Acquarulo Mary AcquaruloM2 macquarulo@chapelhaven.org (203) 397-1714
Charles F. Hayden School at Boys & Girls Village Oddo Jon OddoJ1 oddoj@bgvillage.org (203) 877-0300
Clinton School District Famiglietti Marco FamigliettiM4 mfamiglietti@clintonpublic.net (860) 664-6500
Colchester School District Hewes Charles HewesC2 chewes@colchesterct.org (860) 537-7268
Colebrook School District Driscoll Beth DriscollB5 bdriscoll@colebrookschool.org (860) 379-2179
Common Ground High School District Cox Lizanne CoxL4 lcox@nhep.com (203) 389-0823
Connecticut Technical Education and Career System Diana Vinny DianaV1 vinny.diana@ct.gov (860) 807-2151
Connecticut Technical Education and Career System stonge barbara stongeb1 Barbara.St.Onge@ct.gov (860) 807-2089
Connecticut Transition Academy at Deep River Potemri Pamela PotemriP2 potemrip@mtstjohn.org (860) 343-1300
Cooperative Educational Services LaBelle Christopher LaBelleC Labellec@ces.k12.ct.us (203) 365-8828
Coventry School District Merlino Stephen MerlinoS1 smerlino@coventryct.org (860) 742-7346
Cromwell School District Maloney John MaloneyJ1 jmaloney@cromwell.k12.ct.us (860) 632-6047
Cromwell School District Nadeau Paula NadeauP1 pnadeau@cromwell.k12.ct.us (860) 632-4838
Derby School District Quartiano Tracey QuartianoT1 tquartiano@derbyps.org (203) 736-5043
Eagle Hill School Harkins Jennifer HarkinsJ4 j.harkins@eaglehill.org (203) 622-9240
Eagle Hill School Jarombek Liza JarombekL l.jarombek@eaglehill.org (203) 622-9240
Eagle House Education Program Adams Randy AdamsR7 randyadams@thevillage.org (860) 297-0552
East Granby School District Bavaro Melissa BavaroM mbavaro@eastgranby.k12.ct.us (860) 653-7113
East Hampton School District Clark Mary ClarkM16 mclark@easthamptonct.org (860) 365-4000
East Hartford School District Huddy Marcia HuddyM2 huddy.ml@easthartford.org (860) 622-5132
East Haven School District Boisvert Lynn BoisvertL2 lynnboisvert@east-haven.k12.ct.us (203) 468-3252
East Haven School District Bryan Jordanne BryanJ1 jbryan@east-haven.k12.ct.us (203) 468-3299
East Haven School District Celotto Cathy CelottoC1 ccelotto@east-haven.k12.ct.us (203) 468-3311
East Haven School District Marangell Joseph MarangellJ1 JMarangell@east-haven.k12.ct.us (203) 468-3219
East Lyme School District Drowne Amy DROWNEA2 amy.drowne@elpsk12.org (860) 739-3966
East Windsor School District Hellerich Kimberly HellerichK khellerich@ewct.org (860) 623-4488
Eastern Connecticut Regional Educational Service Center (EASTCONN) Akana Kerry AkanaK kakana@eastconn.org (860) 455-0707
Easton School District Pierson Ugol Stephanie PiersonUgolS2 spiersonugol@er9.org (203) 261-2513
Ellington School District Murray Michelle MurrayM20 mmurray@ellingtonschools.net (860) 896-2300
Elm City College Preparatory School District Pagan Jonathan PaganJ8 jonathanpagan@achievementfirst.org (718) 623-2660
Elm City College Preparatory School District Parmigiani Lillis Melissa ParmigianiLillisM3 melissalillis@achievementfirst.org (718) 938-1863
Fairfield School District Arnone Frank ArnoneF2 farnone@fairfield.k12.ct.us (203) 255-8340
Fairfield School District Tozzo Kristen TozzoK ktozzo@fairfieldschools.org (203) 255-8372
Franklin School District Keith Gregory KeithG1 gkeith@franklinschoolct.org (860) 642-7063
Franklin School District Myers Chuck MyersC1 cmyers@franklinschoolct.org (860) 642-7063
Glastonbury School District Tralli Rosemary TralliR1 trallir@glastonburyus.org (860) 652-4963
Granby School District Tranberg Christopher TranbergC2 tranbergc@granby.k12.ct.us (860) 844-5261
Great Oaks Charter School District Scalice John ScaliceJ3 jscalice@greatoakscharter.org (203) 306-7942
Greenwich School District Green Danielle GreenD5 danielle_green@greenwich.k12.ct.us (203) 625-7400
Greenwich School District Johnson Shamain JohnsonS36 shamain_johnson@greenwich.k12.ct.us (203) 625-7405
Griswold School District Rourke Susan RourkeS2 srourke@griswoldpublicschools.org (860) 376-7600
Hamden School District Marinaro Diane MarinaroD1 dmarinaro@hamden.org (203) 407-6481
Hartford School District Difedele-Dutton Anastasia DifedeleDuttonA DIFEA001@hartfordschools.org (860) 695-8769
High Road Academy - BEST Academy Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR10 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
High Road School of Hartford High Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR6 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
High Road School of Hartford-Primary Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR7 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
High Road School of New London Middle/High School Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR8 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
High Road School of New London Primary School Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR9 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
High Road School of Norwalk Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR3 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
High Road School of Wallingford Turcotte Ronda TurcotteR5 ronda.turcotte@catapultlearning.com (203) 840-1030
Highville Charter School District Cook Amy CookA5 acook@highvillecharter.com (203) 287-0528
Highville Charter School District Given Alison GivenA agiven@highvillecharter.com (203) 287-0528
Integrated Day Charter School District Morrone June MorroneJ3 junem@idcs.org (860) 892-1900
Interdistrict School for Arts and Comm District Baxter Christopher BaxterC3 christopher_baxter@isaacschool.org (860) 447-1003
IPPI Learning Academy at Prospect St. School Riggi Lisa RiggiL3 lriggi@ippi.org (203) 385-5729
Killingly School District Mancini Keely ManciniK kmancini@killinglyschools.org (860) 779-6605



Learn Dalton Ellen DaltonE1 edalton@learn.k12.ct.us (860) 434-4800
Learn Ericson Kate EricsonK7 kericson@learn.k12.ct.us (860) 434-4800
Lebanon School District Angeli Robert AngeliR1 robert.angeli@lebanonct.org (860) 642-3560
Lebanon School District Mozak-Pezza Kathleen MozakPezzaK kathleen.mozak-pezza@lebanonct.org (860) 642-5628
Ledyard School District Ash Polly AshP2 pash@ledyard.net (860) 464-9600
Ledyard School District Pelletier Kimberly PelletierK7 kpelletier@ledyard.net (860) 464-5028
Lisbon School District Apperson Brian AppersonB1 bapperson@lisbonschool.org (860) 376-2403
Litchfield School District O'Connell Edward OConnellE1 oconnelle@litchfieldschools.org (860) 567-7530
Litchfield School District Turner Sherri TurnerS5 turners@litchfieldschools.org (860) 567-7500
Madison School District Dahling-Hench Gail Dahling-HenchG3 dahling-henchg@madison.k12.ct.us (203) 245-6323
Marlborough School District White Daniel WhiteD20 dwhite@marlborough.k12.ct.us (860) 295-6220
Meriden School District Bronk Louis BronkL1 louis.bronk@meridenk12.org (203) 630-4209
Middletown School District Caouette Crystal CaouetteC1 caouettec@mpsct.org (860) 638-1441
Milestones Behavioral Services-Milford Gregory Lisa ChaffinL5 lgregory@mbs-inc.org (203) 882-8810
Milestones Behavioral Services-Orange Sanford Tracy SanfordT2 tsanford@mbs-inc.org (203) 882-8810
Milford School District Smyth Sean SmythS3 ssmyth@milforded.org (203) 783-3450
Monroe School District Zamary Jack ZamaryJ5 jzamary@monroeps.org (203) 452-2860
Natchaug Hospital Mansfield CDT at Green Valley Trepanier Scott TrepanierS2 scott.trepanier@hhchealth.org (860) 809-0412
Naugatuck School District Montini Christopher MontiniC1 chris.montini@naugatuck.k12.ct.us (203) 720-5265
New Britain School District Anderson Amy AndersonA20 andersoa@csdnb.org (860) 827-2200
New Britain School District Barrett Heather BArrettH1 barrett@csdnb.org (860) 832-4381
New Fairfield School District McKinnon Jason McKinnonJ2 mckinnon.jason@newfairfieldschools.org (203) 312-5755
New Haven School District Ingram-Mann Kanicka IngramMannK KANICKA.INGRAM-MANN@nhboe.net (475) 220-1548
New Haven School District Sherban Michele SherbanM michele.sherban@nhboe.net (475) 220-1160
New London School District McCaffery Elizabeth McCafferyE mccafferye@newlondon.org (860) 701-5813
New London School District McCoy Kathleen McCoyK2 McCoyk@newlondon.org (860) 271-4005
New London School District Ritchie Cynthia RitchieC2 RitchieC@newlondon.org (860) 447-6000
New Milford School District DiCorpo Alisha DiCorpoA2 Dicorpoa@newmilfordps.org (860) 354-3235
Newtown School District Davila Jean DavilaJ3 davilaj@newtown.k12.ct.us (203) 270-7617
North Haven School District McLaughlin Chris McLaughlinC3 mclaughlin.chris@northhavenschools.org (203) 239-1641
North Stonington School District Nero Peter NeroP1 nerop@northstonington.k12.ct.us (860) 535-2800
Norwalk School District Metzger David MetzgerD2 metzgerd@norwalkps.org (203) 899-2880
Norwich Free Academy District Grant Denise GrantD4 grantd@nfaschool.org (860) 425-5509
Old Saybrook School District Goss Amity GossA2 agoss@oldsaybrookschools.org (860) 395-3157
Orange School District Acampora Marie AcamporaM macampora@orange-ed.org (203) 891-8020
Orange School District Russo Evelyn RussoE2 erusso@orange-ed.org (203) 891-8020
Park City Prep Charter School District Figueroa David FigueroaD dfigueroa@parkcityprep.org (203) 953-3766
Park City Prep Charter School District Moore Lorraine MooreL9 lmoore@parkcityprep.org (203) 953-3766
Plainfield School District Cadro Rena CadroR2 cadror@plainfieldschools.org (860) 564-6457
Plainville School District Guarino Matthew GuarinoM guarinom@plainvilleschools.org (860) 793-3250
Plymouth School District Parsons Jennifer ParsonsJ1 parsonsj@plymouth.k12.ct.us (860) 314-8055
Pomfret School District Brock Melody BrockM1 brock.m@pomfretcommunityschool.org (860) 928-2718
Putnam School District Hull William HullW1 hullw@putnam.k12.ct.us (860) 963-6900
Putnam School District Maynard Donna MaynardD3 maynardd@putnam.k12.ct.us (860) 963-6900
Redding School District Pierson Ugol Stephanie PiersonUgolS spiersonugol@er9.org (203) 261-2513
Regional School District 06 Chapman Keith ChapmanK6 kchapman@rsd6.org (860) 567-7420
Regional School District 09 McTague Julie McTagueJ1 jmctague@er9.org (203) 938-2508
Regional School District 09 Pierson Ugol Stephanie PiersonUgolS1 spiersonugol@er9.org (203) 261-2513
Regional School District 12 Bennett Megan BennettM11 bennettm@region-12.org (860) 868-6100
Regional School District 13 Manning Maryellen ManningM11 mmanning@rsd13.org (860) 349-7200
Regional School District 15 Chiappetta Carrie ChiappettaC1 cchiappetta@region15.org (203) 758-8259
Regional School District 16 Meyers Michelle MeyersM2 kmeyers@region16ct.org (203) 758-4421
Regional School District 19 Deloreto Lou DeloretoL ldeloreto@eosmith.org (860) 487-0877
Regional School District 19 Tanner David TannerD DTanner@eosmith.org (860) 487-0877
Sherman School District Loira-Marrero Cecelia LoiraMarreroC loiramarreroc@shermanschool.com (860) 355-3794
Sherman School District Luchsinger Jim LuchsingerJ luchsingerj@shermanschool.com (860) 355-3793
Side By Side Charter School District Nittoly Matthew NittolyM mnittoly@sidebysideschool.org (203) 857-0306
Simsbury School District Sands Janice SandsJ jsands@simsbury.k12.ct.us (860) 323-8144
Somers School District Zytka Irene ZytkaI2 irene.zytka@somers.k12.ct.us (860) 749-2270
South Windsor School District McNamara Colin McNamaraC8 cmcnamara@swindsor.k12.ct.us (860) 291-1215
Southington School District Bergin Stephen BerginS3 sbergin@southingtonschools.org (860) 628-3450
Sprague School District Schoman Danielle SchomanD1 dschoman@spraguek12.org (860) 822-8264
Stafford School District Autieri Steven AutieriS1 autieris@stafford.k12.ct.us (860) 684-4213
Stamford School District Armstrong Lisa ArmstrongL2 larmstrong@stamfordct.gov (203) 977-4635
Stamford School District Faclone Steve FalconeS4 sfalcone@stamfordct.gov (203) 977-5598
Stratford School District Gejda Linda GejdaL4 gejdal@stratfordk12.org (203) 381-2016
Suffield School District Bielonko Melissa BielonkoM mbielonko@suffield.org (860) 668-3800
Suffield School District Ferraro Jack FerraroJ3 jferraro@suffield.org (860) 668-3830
Suffield School District Zawawi Michelle ZawawiM2 mzawawi@suffield.org (860) 668-3800
The Bridge Academy District Dutton Tim DuttonT1 bridgeacademy@yahoo.com (203) 336-9999
The Light House on Main St White Kathy WhiteK20 kwhite@lvecenter.com (860) 445-7626
The Light House on Pennsylvania Ave White Kathy WhiteK21 kwhite@lvecenter.com (860) 445-7626
Torrington School District Schulte Kim SchulteK1 kschulte@torrington.org (860) 489-2327
Trumbull School District Colello Patricia ColelloP1 pcolello@trumbullps.org (203) 452-4336
Unified School District #1 Riccio Gabriel RiccioG3 gabriel.riccio@ct.gov (860) 692-7545
Unified School District #2 Vecca Pamela VeccaP PAMELA.VECCA@ct.gov (860) 560-5040
Union School District Jackopsic Steven JackopsicS1 sjackopsic@union.k12.ct.us (860) 684-3146
Villa Maria Education Center McManus Diane McManusD2 dmcmanus@villamariaedu.org (203) 322-5886
Voluntown School District Burrows Adam BurrowsA aburrows@voluntownct.org (860) 376-9167
Voluntown School District Suffoletto Amy SuffolettoA1 asuffoletto@voluntownct.org (860) 376-2325
Wallingford School District Bellizzi Danielle BellizziD2 dbellizzi@wallingfordschools.org (203) 949-6508
Wallingford School District Bukowski Sharon BukowskiS sbukowski@wallingfordschools.org (203) 949-6508
Waterbury School District Battistoni Tara BattistoniT2 tbattistoni@waterbury.k12.ct.us (203) 574-8283
Waterbury School District Digiovanni Melissa DIGIOVANNIM2 mdigiovanni@waterbury.k12.ct.us (203) 574-8875
Waterbury School District Stasaitis Maria StasaitisM mstasaitis@waterbury.k12.ct.us (203) 574-6300
Waterford School District Santangelo Amelia SantangeloA1 ASantangelo@waterfordschools.org (860) 442-1095
West Haven School District Paolino Frank PaolinoF1 frank.paolino@whschools.org (203) 937-4300 7114



Westport Day School Cunningham Catherine CunninghamC ccunningham@westportdayschool.org (203) 557-0939
Wethersfield School District Kozaka Matthew KozakaM2 mkozaka@wethersfield.me (860) 571-8117
Willington School District Stevens Philip StevensP2 pstevens@willingtonct.org (860) 487-3130
Winchester School District Roy Kim RoyK10 kim.roy@winchesterschools.org (860) 379-7588
Windham School District Bartlett Sharon BartlettS2 sbartlett@windham.k12.ct.us (860) 465-2305
Wolcott School District Purcaro Frank PurcaroF1 FPurcaro@wolcottps.org (203) 879-8183
Woodstock School District Demers Jenna DemersJ demersj@woodstockschools.net (860) 928-0471
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